PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6465226

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| MELINTA SUBSIDIARY CORP. | 12/22/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SILICON VALLEY BANK | | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3003 TASMAN DRIVE, HF 150 | | | |
| City: | SANTA CLARA | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 95054 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16774709 |
| Application Number: | 16425580 |
| Application Number: | 14775465 |
| Patent Number: | 8871938 |
| Patent Number: | RE46617 |
| Patent Number: | 6969726 |
| Patent Number: | 7148219 |
| Patent Number: | 7456206 |
| Patent Number: | 7705026 |
| Patent Number: | 9550783 |
| Patent Number: | 7129259 |
| Patent Number: | 10471046 |
| Patent Number: | 10300046 |
| Patent Number: | 8324398 |
| Patent Number: | 8895741 |
| Patent Number: | 8399660 |
| Patent Number: | 8796465 |
| Patent Number: | 9376400 |
| Patent Number: | 9409896 |
| Application Number: | 16222370 |
| | · |

PATENT REEL: 054836 FRAME: 0824

506418469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER TINDIE

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1306975 SUBSIDIARY PT |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SARAH MACKIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sarah Mackin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/22/2020 |

Total Attachments: 20

source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page1.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page2.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page3.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page4.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page5.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page6.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page7.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page8.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page9.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page10.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page11.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page12.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page13.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page14.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page15.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page16.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page17.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page18.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page19.tif source=Closing Copy - E06.b. Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Subsidiary Corp) - Melinta#page20.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of December 22, 2020, by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank") and MELINTA SUBSIDIARY CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and among Bank, Grantor, MELINTA THERAPEUTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TARGANTA THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and REMPEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in its Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor to Bank.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of Grantor's obligations to Bank, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement, to secure Grantor's obligations to Bank, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");

1

- (b) Any and all trade secrets and trade secret rights, including, without limitation, any rights to unpatented inventions, know-how and operating manuals now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

(f) [Reserved];

- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, or Trademarks and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, the Intellectual Property Collateral shall not include any United States intent-to-use trademark or service mark applications filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, at all times prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise.

- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials of the United States to record and register this Agreement upon request by Bank.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Bank to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a

duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.

- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Loan Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Loan Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Loan Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Governing Law. This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature page follows.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

| GRANTOR: |
|--|
| MELINTA SUBSIDIARY CORP. |
| By: MA Months |
| Christine Ann Miller |
| Title: President and Chief Executive Officer |
| |
| BANK: |
| SILICON VALLEY BANK |
| By: |
| Title: |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

| GRAN | IOK |
|----------|----------------------|
| MELE | ITA SUBSIDIARY CORP. |
| Ву: | |
| Title: | |
| ••• | |
| | |
| BANK | |
| SILIC | ON VALLEY BANK |
| Вуд | 7.66 |
| C. C. C. | Non Lan |

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

DescriptionRegistration/
ApplicationRegistration/
ApplicationNumberDate

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

| Description | Country | Application No. | Filing/ Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
|--------------------------------|-----------|-----------------|--------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|
| Description | Country | Application No. | Phonty Date | <u>Patent No.</u> | Grant Date |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Albania | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Albama | 13010307.2 | 17-3411-2013 | 3137310 | 27-1 v1a1 -2017 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Albania | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| | | 017.0132,7 | 2 0011 2001 | 10000,0 | 10 110 2 0 12 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Algeria | 110404 | 12-Nov-2009 | 7898 | 30-Apr-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Effervescent | | | | , , , , | |
| Formulation | Argentina | P150101976 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Australia | 2009314072 | 12-Nov-2009 | 2009314072 | 3-Nov-2016 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Australia | 2015276954 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | |
| Compounds | Australia | 2009297085 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2009297085 | 22-Oct-2015 |
| | | | 1 | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Austria | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 |
| • | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Austria | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Austria | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Belgium | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Belgium | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Belgium | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| ANTIMICROBIAL | | | | | |
| COMPOSITIONS WITH | | BR122020019725 | | | |
| EFFERVESCENT AGENTS | Brazil | -0 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| ANTIMICROBIAL | | | | | |
| COMPOSITIONS | Brazil | 0000000 | 12-Nov-2009 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Brazil | PI0921705-3 | 12-Nov-2009 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | BR112016029761 | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Brazil | -0 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Methods of treating infections | | DD 110017077 | | | |
| in overweight and obese | D :: | BR112015023044 | 1436 2011 | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Brazil | -0 | 14-Mar-2014 | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | n | DI0010241 7 | 22.6. 2000 | P10010241 7 | 10.35 2020 |
| Compounds | Brazil | PI0919241-7 | 23-Sep-2009 | PI0919241-7 | 12-May-2020 |

| Description | Country | Application No. | Filing/ Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
|--|----------|-----------------|--------------------------|------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Bulgaria | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | 1 | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Bulgaria | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Disa Hilston allia | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Canada | 2528089 | 2-Jun-2004 | 2528089 | 24-Nov-2015 |
| Waking and Osing the Same | Canada | 2320009 | Z-Jun-2004 | 2320009 | 24-110V-2013 |
| Method for Treating, | | | | | |
| Preventing, or Reducing the | | | | | |
| Risk of Skin Infection | Canada | 2967825 | 16-Nov-2015 | | |
| COMPRISING RADEZOLID, | | | | | |
| HYDROXPROPLYMETHYL | | | | | |
| CELLULOSE POLYMER, | | | | | |
| AND A PHYSICAL | | | | | |
| MIXTURE | Canada | 2818249 | 21-Nov-2011 | | |
| ANTIMICROBIAL | | | | | |
| COMPOSITIONS | | | | | |
| COMPRISING AN | | | | | |
| EMULSIFIER AND | | | | | |
| DISSOLUTION AID | Canada | 2816077 | 1-Nov-2011 | | |
| T : 15 1 : 65: 1 | | | | | |
| Topical Formulations of Biaryl | | | | | |
| Heterocyclic Compounds and | | 2024521 | 16 M 2017 | | |
| Methods of Use Thereof | Canada | 3024531 | 16-May-2017 | 2742410 | 14 F-1-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Canada | 2743419 | 12-Nov-2009 | 2743419 | 14-Feb-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Canada | 2052050 | 10 I 2015 | | |
| with Effervescent Agents Mathoda of tracting infections | Canada | 2952950 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Methods of treating infections in overweight and obese | | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Canada | 2904387 | 14-Mar-2014 | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | Canada | 2704307 | 14-1v1a1-2014 | | |
| Compounds | Canada | 2738236 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2738236 | 15-Nov-2016 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Chile | 01121-2011 | 12-Nov-2009 | CL53555 | 14-Dec-2016 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | 01121 2011 | 12 110, 2009 | | 1. 200 2010 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Chile | 03273-2016 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Chile | 02759-2015 | 14-Mar-2014 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | China | 200980145980.1 | 12-Nov-2009 | ZL200980145980.1 | 1-Jul-2015 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | China | 201410002645.9 | 12-Nov-2009 | ZL201410002645.9 | 24-Aug-2016 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | China | 201510257577.5 | 12-Nov-2009 | ZL201510257577.5 | 1-Dec-2017 |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | |
| Compounds | China | 200980138280.X | 23-Sep-2009 | ZL200980138280.X | 19-Aug-2015 |

| | | | Filing/ | | |
|------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|-------------------|
| <u>Description</u> | <u>Country</u> | Application No. | Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | |
| Compounds | China | 201510401546.2 | 23-Sep-2009 | | |
| | China | | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | (People's | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Republic) | 201580044451.8 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Costa Rica | 2011-0320 | 12-Nov-2009 | 3345 | 9-Mar-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Costa Rica | 2016-0592 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Croatia | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Cyprus | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| _ | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | Cyprus, | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Republic of | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | Czech | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Republic | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Czech | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Republic | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Denmark | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Denmark | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | |
| Compounds | Denmark | 09816565.7 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2346855 | 5-Apr-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Ecuador | SP-11-11119 | 12-Nov-2009 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Ecuador | IEPI-2016-95540 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| ANTIMICROBIAL | | | | | |
| COMPOSITIONS WITH | | | | | |
| EFFERVESCENT AGENTS | El Salvador | 20200026711 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | El Salvador | 2011003907 | 12-Nov-2009 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | El Salvador | 20160021088 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Estonia | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Estonia | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Eurasia | 201170689 | 12-Nov-2009 | 25637 | 30-Jan-2017 |

| | | | <u>Filing/</u> | | |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------|-------------|
| Description | <u>Country</u> | Application No. | Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
| | Eurasian | | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Patent | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Organization | 201692532 | 19-Jun-2015 | 34152 | 9-Jan-2020 |
| | | | | | |
| Method for Treating, | | | | | |
| Preventing, or Reducing the | | | | | |
| Risk of Skin Infection | Europe | 15858675.0 | 16-Nov-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Europe | 09826758.6 | 12-Nov-2009 | | |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Europe | 14768456.7 | 14-Mar-2014 | [deleted text] | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | |
| Compounds | Europe | 17163383.7 | 23-Sep-2009 | 3214083 | 16-Sep-2020 |
| • | 1 | | • | | • |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Europe | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 |
| • | • | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Europe | 11843190.7 | 21-Nov-2011 | 2642996 | 23-Sep-2020 |
| 1 | • | | | | • |
| Topical Formulations of Biaryl | | | | | |
| Heterocyclic Compounds and | | | | | |
| Methods of Use Thereof | Europe | 17727439.6 | 16-May-2017 | | |
| | European | | Ĭ | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | Patent | | | | |
| Compounds | Convention | 20191961.0 | 23-Sep-2009 | | |
| • | European | | • | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Patent | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Convention | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| | European | | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Patent | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Convention | 19165084.5 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Finland | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Finland | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | France | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | France | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | France | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| | | 1 | | | 1 1100 2012 |

| | | | <u>Filing/</u> | | |
|--|-----------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|
| <u>Description</u> | Country | Application No. | Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
| | | | | | |
| Dance of Courtles is of Discord | | | | | |
| Process for Synthesis of Biaryl Oxazolidinones | France | 04779405.2 | 28-Jul-2004 | 1660465 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| Oxazonumones | France | 04779403.2 | 20-Jul-2004 | 1000403 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| | | | | | |
| Process for the Synthesis of | | | | | |
| Triazoles | France | 06784685.7 | 8-Jun-2006 | 1904489 | 26-Jan-2011 |
| Antimicrobial Effervescent | | | | | |
| Formulation | GCC | 29581 | 18-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Germany | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | 00016565.7 | 22 G 2000 | 22.4.605.5 | 5 4 2017 |
| Compounds Pharma a suri cal Compositions | Germany | 09816565.7 11838664.8 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2346855 2635307 | 5-Apr-2017 29-Jul-2020 |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Germany | 11838004.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2033307 | 29 -Ju 1-2020 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Germany | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| 3 3 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Process for Synthesis of Biaryl | | | | | |
| Oxazolidinones | Germany | 04779405.2 | 28-Jul-2004 | 1660465 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Process for the Synthesis of | Commons | 06794695.7 | 9 I.m 2006 | 1004490 | 26 Inn 2011 |
| Triazoles Antimicrobial Compositions | Germany | 06784685.7 | 8-Jun-2006 | 1904489 | 26-Jan-2011 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Greece | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Greece | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 |
| Thatmaceutear compositions | Greece | 11020001,0 | 11107 2011 | 2033307 | 27 341 2020 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Greece | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Guatemala | A-2016-000261 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | | | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Honduras | 2011-001294 | 12-Nov-2009 | 5848 | 18-Aug-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | , , | HN/P/2016- | 10 1 2015 | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Honduras | 002686 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS WITH | | | | | |
| COMPOSITIONS WITH EFFERVESCENT AGENTS | Hong Kong | 42020009485.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Hong Kong | 16101991.9 | 19-Jun-2013 12-Nov-2009 | 1213821 | 22-Jun-2018 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Hong Kong | 12102144.7 | 12-Nov-2009 | 1213021 | 22 Jun 2010 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Hong Kong | 14109793.4 | 12-Nov-2009 | HK1196530 | 20-Oct-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Effervescent | | | 121,0, 2000 | | |
| Formulation | Hong Kong | 17109792.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | HK1236006 | 31-Jan-2020 |
| | | • | • | • | • |

| | Filing/ | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| <u>Description</u> | <u>Country</u> | Application No. | Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date | | | |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | | | | | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Hong Kong | 16107660.6 | 14-Mar-2014 | | | | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds | Hong Kong | 11109814.2 | 23-Sep-2009 | 1155453 | 9-Mar-2018 | | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds | Hong Kong | 16101979.5 | 23-Sep-2009 | | | | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds | Hong Kong | 18103144.9 | 23-Sep-2009 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Topical Formulations of Biaryl | | | | | | | | |
| Heterocyclic Compounds and | | | | | | | | |
| Methods of Use Thereof | Hong Kong | 19127619.5 | 16-May-2017 | | | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Hungary | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Hungary | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Hungary | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Iceland | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | | |
| | | 2465/KOLNP/201 | | | | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | India | 1 | 12-Nov-2009 | | | | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | 1315/KOLNP/201 | | | | | | |
| Compounds | India | 1 | 23-Sep-2009 | 290385 | 7-Dec-2017 | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Indonesia | W-00201102140 | 12-Nov-2009 | IDP000046145 | 2-Jun-2017 | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Ireland | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds | Ireland | 09816565.7 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2346855 | 5-Apr-2017 | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Ireland | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Ireland | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Israel | 212781 | 12-Nov-2009 | 212781 | 30-Mar-2017 | | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds | Israel | 211845 | 23-Sep-2009 | 211845 | 1-Jul-2017 | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Italy | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds | Italy | 09816565.7 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2346855 | 5-Apr-2017 | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Italy | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Italy | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 | | | |

| | | | Filing/ | | |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|
| <u>Description</u> | Country | Application No. | Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
| ANTIMICROBIAL | | | | | |
| COMPOSITIONS WITH | | | | | |
| EFFERVESCENT AGENTS | Japan | 2020-121083 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Japan | 2011-536469 | 12-Nov-2009 | 6063123 | 22-Dec-2016 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Japan | 2016-168777 | 12-Nov-2009 | 6407221 | 28-Sep-2018 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Japan | 2016-574040 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Japan | 2016-502372 | 14-Mar-2014 | 6617097 | 15-Nov-2019 |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Japan | 2019-137649 | 14-Mar-2014 | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | |
| Compounds | Japan | 2011-529013 | 23-Sep-2009 | 6013734 | 30-Sep-2016 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Korea | 10-2011-7013641 | 12-Nov-2009 | 10-1767689 | 7-Aug-2017 |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Korea | 10-2015-7029301 | 14-Mar-2014 | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | |
| Compounds | Korea | 10-2016-7026280 | 23-Sep-2009 | 1775304 | 30-Aug-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Latvia | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Latvia | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Liechtenstein | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Lithuania | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Luxembourg | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | T 1 | 0.477 (100.7 | 2 1 2004 | 1656270 | 15 4 2012 |
| Making and Using the Same | Luxembourg | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| ANTIMICROBIAL | N. 1 | DI2020004141 | 12.31 2000 | | |
| COMPOSITIONS | Malaysia | PI2020004141 | 12-Nov-2009 | NOV 161507 A | 20 4 2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Malaysia | PI2011002096 | 12-Nov-2009 | MY-161597-A | 28-Apr-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Malaysia | PI2015002638 | 12-Nov-2009 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | 2.5.1 | 15010505.3 | 10.1. 2015 | 2157510 | 07.16 2010 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Malta | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | MX/a/2020/00979 | 22 G 2000 | | |
| Compounds | Mexico | 0 | 23-Sep-2009 | | |
| 1.16 | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | MX/a/2011/00511 | 12.37 2000 | 227604 | 0.51.2015 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Mexico | 7 | 12-Nov-2009 | 327684 | 9-Feb-2015 |

Filing/

| | | | <u>Filing/</u> | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------|-----------------|----------------|------------|-----------------|
| <u>Description</u> | Country | Application No. | Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | MX/a/2016/01735 | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Mexico | 0 | 19-Jun-2015 | 368940 | 21-Oct-2019 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | MX/a/2019/01260 | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Mexico | 8 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | | MX/a/2015/01176 | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Mexico | 0 | 14-Mar-2014 | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | MX/a/2011/00312 | | | |
| Compounds | Mexico | 2 | 23-Sep-2009 | 329985 | 11-May-2015 |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | • | | |
| Compounds | Mexico | MX/a/2015/0081 | 23-Sep-2009 | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | MX/a/2010/00736 | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Mexico | 6 | 2-Jun-2004 | 318047 | 14-Feb-2014 |
| maning and obing the bane | 1110/1100 | | 2 0 411 200 1 | 210017 | 11100 2011 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | PA/a/2005/01313 | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Mexico | 2 | 2-Jun-2004 | 277105 | 6-Jul-2010 |
| Making and Osing the Same | MEXICO | | 2-Jun-2004 | 277103 | 0-Jul-2010 |
| Made of ConTorodino | | | | | |
| Method for Treating, | | MW/ /2017/00/21 | | | |
| Preventing, or Reducing the | | MX/a/2017/00631 | 1631 2017 | | |
| Risk of Skin Infection | Mexico | 9 | 16-Nov-2015 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Mexico | M/a/2013/005813 | 21-Nov-2011 | 350565 | 11-Sep-2017 |
| | | | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | | | | | |
| of Oxazolidinone Antimicrobial | | MX/a/2012/00428 | | | |
| Agents | Mexico | 2 | 12-Oct-2010 | 337145 | 15-Feb-2016 |
| SUSTAINED-RELEASE | | | | | |
| PHARMACEUTICAL | | | | | |
| COMPOSITION | | | | | |
| COMPRISING AN | | MX/a/2013/00471 | | | |
| ANTIMICROBIAL AGENT | Mexico | 1 | 1-Nov-2011 | 359366 | 26-Sep-2018 |
| | | | | | |
| Topical Formulations of Biaryl | | | | | |
| Heterocyclic Compounds and | | MX/a/2018/01399 | | | |
| Methods of Use Thereof | Mexico | 4 | 16-May-2017 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Monaco | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| | | | | | 3, 1,1,1,1 2019 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Monaco | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Morocco | PV/33932 | 12-Nov-2009 | 32931 | 2-Jan-2012 |
| Anumerousai Compositions | INTOTOCCO | F V/33934 | 12-1107-2009 | 34731 | Z-Jan-2012 |

| Description | Country | Application No. | Filing/ Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
|--|-------------|-----------------|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Netherlands | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Process for Making Quinolone | | | | | |
| Compounds | Netherlands | 09816565.7 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2346855 | 5-Apr-2017 |
| • | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Netherlands | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | New Zealand | 593345 | 12-Nov-2009 | 593345 | 30-Jul-2013 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | New Zealand | 727638 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Nicaragua | 2011-000097 | 12-Nov-2009 | 2625 RPI | 10-Oct-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Nicaragua | 2016-000179 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | North | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Macedonia | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | North | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Macedonia | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | | | 2000070 | 10 110 5 10 11 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Norway | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Peru | 001038-2011/DIN | 12-Nov-2009 | 7756 | 5-Feb-2016 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Peru | 002523-2015 | 12-Nov-2009 | 7730 | 3 100 2010 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | l Ciu | 002323 2013 | 12 1101 2009 | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Peru | 002748-2016 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Philippines | 1-2011-500932 | 12-Nov-2009 | 1-2011-500932 | 9-May-2017 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Timippines | 1 2011 300732 | 12 1107 2007 | 1 2011 300732 | 3 Way 2017 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Philippines | 1/2016/502548 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Immphiles | 1/2010/302310 | 19 Juli 2013 | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Poland | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| with Effervescent Agents | 1 Olana | 13010307.2 | 19 Jun 2013 | 3137310 | 27 Wai 2019 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Poland | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | 1 Olana | 04770193.7 | 2 Jun 2004 | 1030370 | 13 Hug 2012 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Portugal | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Portugal | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 |
| Tharmaceanear Compositions | Tortugar | 11020007.0 | 1 1107-2011 | 200001 | 27 Jul-2020 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Portugal | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | - Citagai | 01110123.1 | 2 3 411 2001 | 1000070 | 10 1145 2012 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Romania | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| ************************************** | 1 Tomana | 10010001.2 | 17 8411 4013 | 2127210 | 2, 141a1-2017 |

| | <u>Filing/</u> | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Description | Country | Application No. | Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | Romania | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone Compounds | Russia | 2011116052 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2546667 | 10-Apr-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions with Effervescent Agents | San Marino | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions with Effervescent Agents | Serbia | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions Process for Making Quinolone | Singapore | 201103403-0 | 12-Nov-2009 | 171235 | 24-Jun-2015 | | |
| Compounds Process for Making Quinolone Compounds | Singapore Singapore | 2011020732 10201605492-Y | 23-Sep-2009 23-Sep-2009 | 169803 10201604592Y | 23-Aug-2016 9-May-2018 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions with Effervescent Agents | Slovakia | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same Antimicrobial Compositions | Slovakia | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Slovenia | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | Slovenia | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | South Africa | 2011/04108 | 12-Nov-2009 | 2011/04108 | 26-Sep-2012 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions with Effervescent Agents | Spain | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | |
| Process for Making Quinolone Compounds | Spain | 09816565.7 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2346855 | 5-Apr-2017 | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Spain | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | Spain | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 | | |
| Process for Synthesis of Biaryl Oxazolidinones | Spain | 04779405.2 | 28-Jul-2004 | 1660465 | 17-Dec-2014 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions with Effervescent Agents | Sweden | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Sweden | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | Sweden | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 | | |
| | 1 2 1, 0 4 5 11 | 1 0 0 1 2 2 | | | 1 10 1145 2012 | | |

| | | | <u>Filing/</u> | | |
|--|-------------|-----------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------|
| Description | Country | Application No. | Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | | 15010507.2 | 10.1. 2015 | 2157510 | 27.34 2010 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Switzerland | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Process for Making Quinolone Compounds | Switzerland | 09816565.7 | 22 San 2000 | 2346855 | 5 Apr 2017 |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Switzerland | 11838664.8 | 23-Sep-2009 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 5-Apr-2017 29-Jul-2020 |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Switzeriand | 11030004.0 | 1-NOV-2011 | 2033307 | 29 -Jul- 2020 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Switzerland | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| | STATE | 01770130.7 | 2 5 6 11 2 0 0 1 | 1000070 | 10 1145 2012 |
| | | | | | |
| Process for Synthesis of Biaryl | | | | | |
| Oxazolidinones | Switzerland | 04779405.2 | 28-Jul-2004 | 1660465 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| Antimicrobial Effervescent | | | | | |
| Formulation | Taiwan | 104119676 | 18-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Effervescent | | | | | |
| Formulation | Taiwan | 108140999 | 18-Jun-2015 | | |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Taiwan | 103109491 | 14-Mar-2014 | I641372 | 21-Nov-2018 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | T. 1 | 15010507.2 | 10 1 2015 | 2157510 | 27.16 2010 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Turkey | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese patients using antibiotics | Turkey | 2015/14167 | 14-Mar-2014 | | |
| patients using antibioties | Turkey | 2013/14107 | 14-1/141-2014 | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic | | | | | |
| Compounds and Methods of | | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Turkey | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Ukraine | a201107519 | 12-Nov-2009 | 102709 | 12-Aug-2013 |
| 1 | United Arab | | | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | Emirates | P477/11 | 12-Nov-2009 | | |
| Methods of treating infections | | | | | |
| in overweight and obese | United Arab | | | | |
| patients using antibiotics | Emirates | P1258/15 | 14-Mar-2014 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions | United | | | | |
| with Effervescent Agents | Kingdom | 15810507.2 | 19-Jun-2015 | 3157510 | 27-Mar-2019 |
| Process for Making Quinolone | United | 00016757 | 22.6 | 2216077 | |
| Compounds | Kingdom | 09816565.7 | 23-Sep-2009 | 2346855 | 5-Apr-2017 |
| N | United | 11020664.0 | 1 31 2011 | 2625205 | 20.1.1.2020 |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | Kingdom | 11838664.8 | 1-Nov-2011 | 2635307 | 29-Jul-2020 |
| Diamil Hatamanis | | | | | |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of | United | | | | |
| Making and Using the Same | Kingdom | 04776193.7 | 2-Jun-2004 | 1656370 | 15-Aug-2012 |
| iviaking and Osing the Same | Tringuoiii | 04110123.1 | Z-Jun-2004 | 1020270 | 13-Aug-2012 |

| Description | Country | Application No. | Filing/ Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
|--|--------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|----------------|-------------|
| | | | | | |
| Process for Synthesis of Biaryl Oxazolidinones | United Kingdom | 04779405.2 | 28-Jul-2004 | 1660465 | 17-Dec-2014 |
| Process for the Synthesis of Triazoles | United Kingdom | 06784685.7 | 8-Jun-2006 | 1904489 | 26-Jan-2011 |
| ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITIONS WITH EFFERVESCENT AGENTS | United States of America | 16/774709 | 28-Jan-2020 | | |
| Antimicrobial Effervescent Formulation | Uruguay | 36.184 | 22-Jun-2015 | | |
| Antimicrobial Compositions Methods of treating infections | USA | 16/425580 | 29-May-2019 | | |
| in overweight and obese patients using antibiotics | USA | 14/775465 | 11-Sep-2015 | [deleted text] | |
| Process for Making Quinolone Compounds | USA | 13/937,488 | 23-Sep-2009 | 8871938 | 28-Oct-2014 |
| Process for Making Quinolone Compounds | USA | 14/743,365 | 18-Jun-2015 | RE46617 | 28-Nov-2017 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | USA | 10/859,476 | 2-Jun-2004 | 6969726 | 29-Nov-2005 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | USA | 11/118,808 | 29-Apr-2005 | 7148219 | 12-Dec-2006 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | USA | 11/486,769 | 14-Jul-2006 | 7456206 | 25-Nov-2008 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | USA | 12/275,941 | 21-Nov-2008 | 7705026 | 27-Apr-2010 |
| Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | USA | 14/280,972 | 19-May-2014 | 9550783 | 24-Jan-2017 |
| Halogenated Biaryl Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Making and Using the Same | USA | 11/001,446 | 1-Dec-2004 | 7129259 | 31-Oct-2006 |

| Description | Country | Application No. | Filing/ Priority Date | Patent No. | Grant Date |
|---|---------|------------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------|
| <u>Beseription</u> | Country | rippireuron rvo. | Thomy Bute | Tatome 1 to. | Giait Bate |
| Method for Treating, Preventing, or Reducing the Risk of Skin Infection | USA | 14/942021 | 16-Nov-2015 | 10471046 | 12-Nov-2019 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | USA | 15/260,424 | 9-Sep-2016 | 10300046 | 28-May-2019 |
| | | | | | |
| Process for the Synthesis of | | | | | |
| Biaryl Oxazolidinones | USA | 10/566,150 | 7-Oct-2009 | 8324398 | 4-Dec-2012 |
| | | | | | |
| Process for the Synthesis of | | | | | |
| Biaryl Oxazolidinones | USA | 13/618,091 | 14-Sep-2012 | 8895741 | 25-Nov-2014 |
| | | | | | |
| Process for the Synthesis of | | | | | |
| Triazoles | USA | 11/921,838 | 1-Jun-2010 | 8399660 | 19-Mar-2013 |
| | | | | | |
| Process for the Synthesis of | | | | | |
| Triazoles | USA | 13/845,759 | 18-Mar-2013 | 8796465 | 5-Aug-2014 |
| | | , | | | |
| Dragge for the Synthesis of | | | | | |
| Process for the Synthesis of Triazoles | USA | 14/325,248 | 7-Jul-2014 | 9376400 | 28-Jun-2016 |
| Sustained Release | | , | | | |
| Pharmaceutical Compositions | | | | | |
| Comprising an Antibacterial Agent | USA | 13/882,698 | 16-Dec-2013 | 9409896 | 9-Aug-2016 |
| T.Semi | 0511 | 12,002,000 | 10 200 2010 | 3 103 03 0 | 3 11mg 2010 |
| Topical Formulations of Biaryl | | | | | |
| Heterocyclic Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof | USA | 16/222,370 | 17-Dec-2018 | | |
| KIT COMPRISING | USA | 10/222,370 | 17-DCC-2016 | | |
| ANTIMICROBIAL | | | | | |
| COMPOSITIONS Antimiorabial Compositions | Vietnam | 1-2020-00265 | 12-Nov-2009 | 22901 | 21 4 2020 |
| Antimicrobial Compositions Antimicrobial Compositions | Vietnam | 1-2011-01509 | 12-Nov-2009 | 23801 | 21-Apr-2020 |
| with Effervescent Agents | Vietnam | 1-2017-00201 | 19-Jun-2015 | | |

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

| <u>Trademark</u> | Country | Application # | Application Date | Registration # | Registration <u>Date</u> |
|------------------------------------|---------|---------------|------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| :: Baxdela | USA | 88058147 | 07/30/2018 | 5725767 | 04/16/2019 |
| MELINTASSIST | USA | 87666296 | 10/31/2017 | 5662658 | 01/22/2019 |
| MELINTASSIST | USA | 87615784 | 09/20/2017 | 5752179 | 05/14/2019 |
| BAXDELA | USA | 86707152 | 07/28/2015 | 5561401 | 09/11/2018 |
| MELINTA THE ANTIBIOTICS COMPANY | USA | 86688547 | 07/09/2015 | 4939738 | 04/19/2016 |
| MELINTA | USA | 90039973 | 09/13/2013 | 4653983 | 12/09/2014 |
| MELINTA THERAPEUTICS | USA | 86063818 | 09/13/2013 | 4713360 | 03/31/2015 |

ny-2005750

RECORDED: 12/22/2020